WR-38 Rev. 5/08

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Robert & Rose	mary Conner				
LOCATION:	Elevation: 1106.82);	D A	ajorsville, WV, arshall	7.5"	
	District: Marshal Latitude: Longitude:	Feet South of	39 _{Deg.} 53	Min45.04	Sec.	
				Win. <u></u>	Sec.	
Well Type: C	OIL GAS	`				
Company	Leatherwood, LL	.C Coal C	perator Consol Pe	nnsylvania Coal Co	o	
	1000 Consol Energy D	Orive or Own				
	Canonsburg, PA 1531			e, PA 15380		
Agent	Matthew Ruck		Operator ner			
Permit Issue	d Date 01/06/2	1				
			AFFIDAVIT			
STATE OF W	EST VIRGINIA, Narshall ss:	•	ALTIDATII		4	
Kevin S. Wrigh	it and	Matthew	A. Yearsley be	elna first duly swe	orn according to law depose	
and say that the well operator, the 2nd	ey are experienced in the and participated in the day of November	work of plugging a	and filling oil and gas nd filling the above v well was plugged a	vell say that said	nployed by the above named I work was commenced on pwing manner:	
TYPE	FROM	ТО	PIPE REMO	VED	LEFT	
Expandbale	320'	0,				
	040.01	0,	O ₁		343.6'	
7" 9 5/8"	343.6'	0,	0,		40' PECEIVED COS	
9 3/6	40				40' RECEIVED Gas Office of Oil and Gas	
					JAN 2 4 2022	
					_ JAN Z Z	
Description o	of monument: 77° of 7° casin	g with company name, well #, _ day of Novemb	API#, and date cemented.	and that the	work of plugging and the Department of Environmental Protection	1
And further o	deponents saith not.	Matthe	v A. Yearsley		NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL	
		Kevin .	S. Wright	_]	THOMAS J SULLIVAN State of West Virginia My Commission Expires September 15, 2022	
	ubscribe before me thi		300 , 20	22	57 Canterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301	
My commission	expires: 09/15	55	Notary	Public		
		Gayne	Digitally signed by Gayne Knitowski		Inchastor	
Affidavit reviewe	ed by the Office of Oil a	and Gas: Knitows	ki Date: 2022:01:06 17:41:13	Title: _	Inspector	

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

CONSOL PENNSYLVANIA COAL COMPANY

LEATHEWOOD, LLC

Coal Operator or Owner

Name of Well Operator 1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRIVE CANONSBURG, PA 1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRIVE CANONSBURG, PA15317

Address

Complete Address

CONSOL PENNSYLVANIA COAL CO.

MAJORSVILLE WV, 7.5"

Coal Operator or Owner

Well Location

192 CRABAPPLE RD. WIND RIDGE, PA 15380

Address

WEBSTER

ROBERT & ROSEMARY CONNER

District

MARSHALL

Lease or Property Owner

County

21 Whitney Lane CAMERON, WV 26033 Address

MC 52 (Access)

Well No.

Gavne

ROBERT & ROSEMARY CONNER Farm

Knitowski STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, 55 County of MARSHSALL ss: KEVIN S. WRIGHT and MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Leatherwood, LLC well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 2nd day of November, 2021 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record Filling Material		Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
Formation					7
	e from surface to bottom of 7" casing at 343.6'. ve 7" casing by pulling 150% of string weight.	7" Steel Casing	0'	343.6'	
All attempts were unsuccessful. Set cast iron bridge plug at 320'. From 320' to the surface 85 sacks of Expandable Cement. Cement did circulate at the surface. Access hole continues on a curve from 343.6' until intersection with the production hole at coal seam. The bottom of the access hole is plugged back from the MC-52 Production hole plugging. See MC-52 Production Affidavit for details. Left 343.6' of 7" casing from surface to 574'. Left 40' of 9 5/8" from surface to 40'.			0,	40'	Office of JAN 24 222
Coal Seams		Description of Monumer	LIVE		
Pittsburgh	(613' – 618')	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number, permit number and date cemented stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be attached to cement			
		plug at ground level.	1		

And further deponents saith not.

Kevin S. Wright Kevin S. Wright

> Matthew A. Yearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 💝 day of 🏎 🎶

Notary Public

My commission expires: 09/15/122

Permit No. 47-051-01147 Well No. MC-52 (Access) Latitude: 39° 53' 45.04"N

Longitude: -80° 37 20.69"W

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS J SULLIVAN State of West Virginia My Commission Expires September 15, 2022 52 Canterbury Or Clarksburg, WV 26301